
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 13-09-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 13-09-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Andrew Yule Company Limited

Office Name Tea Division

Total Quantity 103

Item Category Data Logger With Charger , Digital Hanging Weighing Scale

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
Bidder 6 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience required 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 80 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Comprehensive Maintenance Charges
Required Yes

Primary product category Data Logger With Charger

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1485563
Dated: 02-09-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank AXIS BANK LTD

EMD Percentage(%) 0.50

1 / 9



EMD Amount 6405

ePBG Detail

Required No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Sr. Manager (Supply Chain / Materials)
TEA DIVISION, Department of Heavy Industry, ANDREW YULE COMPANY LIMITED, Ministry of Heavy Industries and
Public Enterprises
(Shantanu Boral)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

2 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/2641055/1630559784.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/2641055/1630559775.pdf


Data Logger With Charger ( 55 set )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Comprehensive Maintenance

Warranty of required product 1 Year

Comprehensive Maintenance Duration (Post
Warranty) 5 Year

*Warranty displayed under the AMC/CMC Details section will supersede the warranty displayed under the catalog
specfication

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Santosh Kumar Jha
735202,Banarhat Tea Estate
P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

8 60

2 Ronen Mookerjee
735202,Choonabhutti Tea
Estate P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri,

4 60

3 Mansuk Topno
786610,Desam Tea Estate P.O.
& T.O. : Naharkatia, Dist. :
Dibrugarh

6 60

4 Kamal Kali Das
785634,Hoolungooree Tea
Estate P.O. & T.O. : Mariani,
Dist : Jorhat

2 60

5 Smarajit Sinha Babu 735202,P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri 8 60

6 Apurba Chutia 785675,P.O. & T.O. : Khowang
Dist. : Dibrugarh 7 60

7 Rupankar Goswami 734221,Mim Tea Estate P.O. :
Sukhiapokhri Dist. : Darjeeling 1 60

8 Bibakananda
Rajkhowa

785621,Murphulani Tea Estate
P.O. & T.O. : Golaghat. Dist :
Golaghat

2 60

9 RANA MAITRA
735203,New Dooars Tea Estate
P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

8 60

3 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/986145/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/1/tender-data-logger-with-charger_2021-09-01-18-15-30_6cf2b3e10c703409606b7a76d4a72135.pdf


10 Kishor Barooah 786611,Rajgarh Tea Estate
P.O. : Rajgarh, Dist. : Dibrugarh 5 60

11 Dibyajyoti Neog
786612,Tinkong Tea Estate
P.O. : Tinkhong, Dist . :
Dibrugarh

4 60

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Digital Hanging Weighing Scale ( 48 set )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Comprehensive Maintenance

Warranty of required product 1 Year

Comprehensive Maintenance Duration (Post
Warranty) 5 Year

*Warranty displayed under the AMC/CMC Details section will supersede the warranty displayed under the catalog
specfication

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Santosh Kumar Jha
735202,Banarhat Tea Estate
P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

7 60

2 Ronen Mookerjee
735202,Choonabhutti Tea
Estate P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri,

4 60

3 Mansuk Topno
786610,Desam Tea Estate P.O.
& T.O. : Naharkatia, Dist. :
Dibrugarh

3 60

4 Kamal Kali Das
785634,Hoolungooree Tea
Estate P.O. & T.O. : Mariani,
Dist : Jorhat

2 60

5 Smarajit Sinha Babu 735202,P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri 5 60

6 Apurba Chutia 785675,P.O. & T.O. : Khowang
Dist. : Dibrugarh 10 60

4 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/986145/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/9/1/tender-digital-hanging-weighing-scale_2021-09-01-18-16-27_d70fd35986798ab1d726eca04e829cf4.pdf


7 Rupankar Goswami 734221,Mim Tea Estate P.O. :
Sukhiapokhri Dist. : Darjeeling 1 60

8 Bibakananda
Rajkhowa

785621,Murphulani Tea Estate
P.O. & T.O. : Golaghat. Dist :
Golaghat

2 60

9 RANA MAITRA
735203,New Dooars Tea Estate
P.O. : Banarhat, Dist. :
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

8 60

10 Kishor Barooah 786611,Rajgarh Tea Estate
P.O. : Rajgarh, Dist. : Dibrugarh 3 60

11 Dibyajyoti Neog
786612,Tinkong Tea Estate
P.O. : Tinkhong, Dist . :
Dibrugarh

3 60

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

4. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of ANDREW YULE & CO LTD
payable at KOLKATA.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

5. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.      Information / Data required to be furnished
a.    Catalogue with complete specification of offered item.
b.    List of deviations if any.
c.    Vendor must have supplied in the Tea Industry for more than 5 years
d.    List of cliental with documentary evidence.
e.    Full address of Service Centre having outlets with Service Engineer at

Siliguri and Dibrugarh or Jorhat.
f.     Indicative AMC value with spares for normal running post guarantee

5 / 9



period.
 

2.      Location of Site
·      Banarhat, Karballa, New Dooars & Choonabhutti T. E. - Dist Jalpaiguri,

West Bengal
·      Desam, Khowang, Bhamun, Hingrijan, Rajgarh, Tinkong & Basmatia T. E.

– Dist Dibrugarh, Assam
·      Hoolungooree T. E., - Dist. Jorhat, Assam
·      Murphulani T. E. – Dist. Golaghat, Assam
 

3.      Delivery
      The entire work of supply, installation and commissioning will be completed

within 60 days from date of issuance of Purchase Order.
 

4.      Liquidated Damage
      In the event of failure on your part to complete the entire scope of correct,

specific work against the contract to our satisfaction within the specified
period of completion, we may recover as L/D a sum equivalent to ½% of the
material value for each week or any part thereof default, where the delivery
thereof will be accepted after expiry of the date stipulated for this purpose,
but limited to a maximum of 10% of material value.

 
5.      Risk Purchase

In case the contractor fails to execute the contract fully or partly, the
purchaser shall have the right to execute the work through other agencies,
as decided by the purchaser at the contractor’s cost and risk after giving
two weeks notice in writing.

 
6.      Force Majeure
Any delay or failure in the performance of either party hereto will not constitute
default there under or give rise to any claim for damages, if any, to the extent
such delays or failure of performance is caused by the occurrence such as acts
of god or the public enemy, appropriation or confiscation of facilities by Govt.
Authorities, acts of war, rebellion or sabotage, fires, explosions, riots and illegal
strike.
 
7.      Terms of Payment

6 / 9



As per GeM’s Payment terms.
 

8.      Guarantee period
      The equipment must be guaranteed against defective material, faulty

workmanship and desired performance for a period of 12 months from date
of commissioning.

 
9.      Validity 
      The offer must be valid for a period of 60 days from last date of submission.
 
10.  Price variation
      The quoted price should remain Firm during pendency of the contract
 

11.    Decision for awarding contract/job is vested with the Management so as to
reject, split / fragment.

 
12.  Incomplete “Quotation/Offer” is liable to be rejected.
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

Additional Clause For Comprehensive Maintenance Charges
1.CMC shall include preventive maintenance including calibration as per technical/ service /operational manual of
the manufacturer, service charges and spares, after satisfactory completion of Warranty. During the CMC period
commencing from date of the successful completion of warranty period, Service personnel shall visit each
consignee site as recommended in the manufacturer’s technical/ service /operational manual, at least once in six
months. CMC shall not be including the consumables. Further there will be 98% uptime warranty during CMC
period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis, with penalty, to extend CMC period by double the downtime

7 / 9



period.

2.CMC charges to be indicated as percentage of cost of equipment quoted for each year after the warranty
period.

3.GST shall be included in the CMC Charges quoted.

4.Cost of CMC will be added for Ranking/Evaluation purpose with depreciation formula. A 10% discounting rate
per year shall be applied on CMC Charges for price evaluation on present value.

5.The payment of CMC will be made on quarterly basis after satisfactory completion of said period, duly certified
by end user.

6.While creating a bid or RA buyers shall indicate whether CMC is required against Yes/No options. If CMC
Charges are included an option for number of years for CMC required after the warranty period shall be
available. Under this options up to 5 years can be chosen for CMC charges beyond warranty period.

7.The CMC functionality shall be available in bid only and no direct RA shall be applicable. In case of bid to RA
decrement rules shall be applicable on total price inclusive of CMC charges. Bunching of products shall not be
available while creating bids with CMC charges.

7.1. Buyer shall indicate number of years of warranty by selecting option of 2 or 5 available in the field
depending on warranty parameter applicable in category parameters for the equipment. The Seller while
participating in Bid/RA will get fields to indicate CMC charges as percentage depending on number of years of
CMC selected by Buyer. The following shall be applicable If 5 year CMC selected

CMC charges for first year after warranty period – Percentage to be indicated- A 1
CMC charges for second year after warranty period – Percentage to be indicated A2
CMC charges for third year after warranty period – Percentage to be indicated A3
CMC charges for fourth year after warranty period – Fixed amount to be indicated A4
CMC charges for 5th year after warranty period – Percentage to be indicated A5

7.2. The calculation of CMC Charges shall take in to account of number of years of warranty and duration of CMC
as specified while creating bid.

7.3. In the price evaluation, the system shall provide function to calculate the cost of each equipment by formula
indicated below including CMC and then show the inter-se- ranking of the bidders. The following are the variables.

(i) Number of years for which CMC required.
(ii) Number of years of warranty. The formula for calculating total cost including CMC charges shall be :

Total cost for evaluation= C+ C*( A1/100) /(1.10n) + A2/100/(1.10n+1)+ A3/100/(1.10n+2)+ A4/100/(1.10n+3)
+ A5/100/(1.10n+4)
C – Cost for equipment quoted and n shall be number of years of warranty specified 
If 2 year warranty specified n shall be 2 and if 5 year specified n shall be 5.

A1,A2 A3 A4 A5 shall depend on how many years CMC selected If 3 year means only A1,A2 and A3 factor to be
not taken in to account and A4 and A5 will not be applicable 

7.4. CMC charges to be indicated for each subsequent year should be same or higher than preceding year.

7.5. The CMC charges shall be offered within range of 3 to 10% of cost of equipment.

8. Since CMC charges are to be paid only later for each year during CMC period , applicable performance
guarantee amount after placement of contract shall be based on the cost of equipment and not on basis of cost
of equipment along with CMC Charges.

9. Performance bank guarantee applicable for CMC is to be submitted at start of the CMC and shall be applicable
% as specified in bid on the total contract value including CMC Charges The PBG submitted  after award of
contract shall be released only after new PBG for the CMC period is submitted and accepted by buyer/consignee
after due verification. Bank guarantee for CMC is to remain valid till completion of CMC period plus one year .The
bank guarantee for CMC shall be submitted to buyer directly.

10. In case of splitting of quantity equipment cost and CMC charges offered by L-1 in the evaluated cost shall be

8 / 9



matched by higher quoting eligible bidders on one to one basis .The equipment cost shall be matched and CMC
charges shall be matched year to year.

11. The CMC Contract shall be an offline contract to be handled by buyer. The payment of CMC will be made on
quarterly basis after satisfactory completion of said period, duly certified by end user and scope of CMC will be as
per para 1 above.

12. The above terms and conditions shall be part of the bid as well as part of the contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

9 / 9

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition


Page No.: 1 

 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED 
Tea Division 

Scope of Work / Technical Specification 
Ref. Tender No.: TED/Data Logger/2021/07-1 

 
1. Scope of Work 

Supply of Data Logger with Charger as per specification, FOR garden including 
installation and commissioning at site. 

 
2. Specification 

DATA LOGGER WITH CHARGER 
Purpose: Record Tea Garden based field & factory attendance data (bela, nature of 
work, weighment – taken from hanging digital scale alongside, etc.) and download the 
same into the Computer. The specification is given below: 

Sl Description Specs 

1 Identification method Built-in RFID reader - 125 Khz 

2 Charging Unit 5V 

3 Charger Indicator YES (red / green) 

4 Charge Type Docking method  

5 Controller type Flash 

6 Bit 16 Bit 

7 Controller manufacturer Preffered Microchip 

8 Main Enclosure ABS  

9 Optional GPS YES 

10 Total Record storage 4000 

11 Battery 2200 Mhz 

12 Battery type` Li-ion  

13 Optional Storage SD YES 

14 Buzzer YES' 

15 Key Pad 4x3 

16 LCD Screen 16x2 

17 Backlight YES 

18 RF Communication YES (via Nordic Chipset - 24NRL) 

19 Enclosure protection Minimum IP 65 

20 Firmware Owner OEM  

 
3. Requirement 

Garden 
Data Logger with 

Charger 

BANARHAT 8 

KARBALLA 8 

NEW DOOARS 8 

CHOONABHUTTI 4 

MIM 1 



Page No.: 2 

 

TOTAL - WB 29 

DESAM 6 

KHOWANG 4 

BHAMUN 2 

HINGRIJAN 1 

RAJGARH 5 

TINKONG 4 

BASMATIA 0 

HOOLUNGOOREE 2 

MURPHULANI 2 

TOTAL - ASSAM 26 

TOTAL 55 

 
4. Information / Data required to be furnished 

a. Catalogue with complete specification of offered item. 
b. List of deviations if any. 
c. Vendor must have supplied in the Industry for more than 5 years 
d. List of cliental with documentary evidence. 
e. Full address of Service Centre having outlets with Service Engineer at Siliguri and 

Dibrugarh or Jorhat. 
f. Indicative AMC value with spares for normal running post guarantee period. 

 
5. Location of Site 

 Banarhat, Karballa, New Dooars & Choonabhutti T. E. - Dist Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 

 Desam, Khowang, Bhamun, Hingrijan, Rajgarh, Tinkong & Basmatia T. E. – Dist 
Dibrugarh, Assam 

 Hoolungooree T. E., - Dist. Jorhat, Assam 

 Murphulani T. E. – Dist. Golaghat, Assam 
 
6. Delivery 
 The entire work of supply, installation and commissioning will be completed within 

60 days from date of issuance of Purchase Order. 
 

7. Liquidated Damage 
 In the event of failure on your part to complete the entire scope of correct, specific 

work against the contract to our satisfaction within the specified period of 
completion, we may recover as L/D a sum equivalent to ½% of the material value for 
each week or any part thereof default, where the delivery thereof will be accepted 
after expiry of the date stipulated for this purpose, but limited to a maximum of 10% 
of order value. 

 
8. Risk Purchase 

In case the contractor fails to execute the contract fully or partly, the purchaser shall 
have the right to execute the work through other agencies, as decided by the 
purchaser at the contractor’s cost and risk after giving two weeks notice in writing. 



Page No.: 3 

 

 
 
9. Force Majeure 

Any delay or failure in the performance of either party hereto will not constitute 
default there under or give rise to any claim for damages, if any, to the extent such 
delays or failure of performance is caused by the occurrence such as acts of god or 
the public enemy, appropriation or confiscation of facilities by Govt. Authorities, acts 
of war, rebellion or sabotage, fires, explosions, riots and illegal strike. 

 
10. Terms of Payment  
 As per GeM’s Payment terms. 
 
11. Guarantee period  
 The equipment must be guaranteed against defective material, faulty workmanship 

and desired performance for a period of 12 months from date of commissioning. 
 
12. Validity   
 The offer must be valid for a period of 60 days from last date of submission. 
 
13. Price variation 
 The quoted  price should remain Firm during pendency of the contract  
 
14. Decision for awarding contract/job is vested with the Management so as to reject, 

split / fragment. 
 

15. Incomplete “Quotation/Offer” is liable to be rejected. 
 

 
 
 



Page No.: 1 

 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED 
Tea Division 

Scope of Work / Technical Specification 
Ref. Tender No.: TED/Data Logger/2021/07-2 

 
1. Scope of Work 

Supply of Digital Hanging Weighing Scale as per specification, FOR garden including 
installation and commissioning at site. 

 
2. Specification 

DIGITAL HANGING WEIGHING SCALE 
Purpose: Record green leaf weighment and communicate the same to the data 
logger. The specification of the same is tabulated below: 

Sl Description Specs 

1 Capacity 199 Kg 

2 Charging Unit 5V 

3 Charger Indicator YES (red / green) 

4 Charge Type Docking method  

5 Controller type Flash 

6 Bit 16 Bit 

7 Controller Manufacturer Preferred Microchip 

8 Main Enclosure ABS  

9 Battery 1500 Mah 

10 Battery type` Li-ion  

11 LCD Screen LCD 3 Digit 

12 Backlight YES 

13 RF Communication YES (via Nordic Chipset - 24NRL) 

14 Enclosure protection Minimum IP 65 

15 Firmware Owner OEM  

 
3. Requirement 

Garden 
Digital Scale with 

Charger 

BANARHAT 7 

KARBALLA 5 

NEW DOOARS 8 

CHOONABHUTTI 4 

MIM 1 

TOTAL WB GARDENS 25 

DESAM 3 

KHOWANG 5 

BHAMUN 2 



Page No.: 2 

 

HINGRIJAN 1 

RAJGARH 3 

TINKONG 3 

BASMATIA 2 

HOOLUNGOOREE 2 

MURPHULANI 2 

TOTAL ASSAM 
GARDENS 23 

TOTAL 48 

 
4. Information / Data required to be furnished 

a. Catalogue with complete specification of offered item. 
b. List of deviations if any. 
c. Vendor must have supplied in the Industry for more than 5 years 
d. List of cliental with documentary evidence. 
e. Full address of Service Centre having outlets with Service Engineer at Siliguri and 

Dibrugarh or Jorhat. 
f. Indicative AMC value with spares for normal running post guarantee period. 

 
5. Location of Site 

 Banarhat, Karballa, New Dooars & Choonabhutti T. E. - Dist Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal 

 Desam, Khowang, Bhamun, Hingrijan, Rajgarh, Tinkong & Basmatia T. E. – Dist 
Dibrugarh, Assam 

 Hoolungooree T. E., - Dist. Jorhat, Assam 

 Murphulani T. E. – Dist. Golaghat, Assam 
 

6. Delivery 
 The entire work of supply, installation and commissioning will be completed within 

60 days from date of issuance of Purchase Order. 
 

7. Liquidated Damage 
 In the event of failure on your part to complete the entire scope of correct, specific 

work against the contract to our satisfaction within the specified period of 
completion, we may recover as L/D a sum equivalent to ½% of the material value for 
each week or any part thereof default, where the delivery thereof will be accepted 
after expiry of the date stipulated for this purpose, but limited to a maximum of 10% 
of material value. 

 
8. Risk Purchase 

In case the contractor fails to execute the contract fully or partly, the purchaser shall 
have the right to execute the work through other agencies, as decided by the 
purchaser at the contractor’s cost and risk after giving two weeks notice in writing. 



Page No.: 3 

 

 
9. Force Majeure 

Any delay or failure in the performance of either party hereto will not constitute 
default there under or give rise to any claim for damages, if any, to the extent such 
delays or failure of performance is caused by the occurrence such as acts of god or 
the public enemy, appropriation or confiscation of facilities by Govt. Authorities, acts 
of war, rebellion or sabotage, fires, explosions, riots and illegal strike. 

 
10. Terms of Payment  

As per GeM’s Payment terms. 
 

11. Guarantee period  
 The equipment must be guaranteed against defective material, faulty workmanship 

and desired performance for a period of 12 months from date of commissioning. 
 
12. Validity   
 The offer must be valid for a period of 60 days from last date of submission. 
 
13. Price variation 
 The quoted price should remain Firm during pendency of the contract  
 

14. Decision for awarding contract/job is vested with the Management so as to reject, 
split / fragment. 

 
15. Incomplete “Quotation/Offer” is liable to be rejected. 
 


	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	MII Purchase Preference

	Data Logger With Charger ( 55 set )
	Digital Hanging Weighing Scale ( 48 set )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	Additional Clause For Comprehensive Maintenance Charges
	---Thank You---


